

## Indian River County Florida

Indian River County
Administration Complex
1801 27th Street, Building A
Vero Beach, Florida, 329603388
www.indianriver.gov

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-0816 Version: 1

Type: Department Staff Report Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 9/22/2022 In control: Community Development

On agenda: 10/11/2022 Final action: 10/11/2022

Title: Requesting Authorization for Community Development Department Director, on behalf of the Indian

River Board of County Commissioners, to Execute Single Family and Multi-Family Affordable Housing

Impact Fee Waiver/Reduction Agreements.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Draft Proposed Ordinance, 3. Draft Amendment to Appendix A - Impact Fee

Schedules, 4. VIP Matrix

DateVer.Action ByActionResult10/11/20221Board of County CommissionersApprovedPass

Requesting Authorization for Community Development Department Director, on behalf of the Indian River

Board of County Commissioners, to Execute Single Family and Multi-Family Affordable

Housing Impact Fee Waiver/Reduction Agreements.

Staff recommends that the Board of County Commissioners: 1. Direct staff to prepare and notice for a formal amendment to Article X, Appendix A Impact Fee Schedules. 2. Authorize the Community Development Department Director, On Behalf of the Indian River Board of County Commissioners, to Execute Single Family and Multi-Family Affordable Housing Impact Fee Waiver/Reduction Agreements.